ABB low voltage drives
ACS550, 0.75 - 550 Hp
Technical Catalog
2
1
2
3
4

6
Ratings, Types and Voltages
Type code
This is the unique reference number that clearly indentifies
the drive by mounting configuration, power rating and
voltage. Once you have selected the type code, the frame size
can be used to determine the drives dimensions, shown on
the next page.
Voltages
The ACS550 is available in three voltage ranges:
2 = 208 - 240V
4 = 380 - 480V
6 = 500 - 600V
Type Code
UL Type 1
NEMA 1 (5,8)
Nominal Ratings
Frame
Size
Normal Duty (CT)
(110%  I2N)
Heavy Duty (CT)
(150% I2hd)
I 2N
A (1,7)
P N
HP (4,6)
I 2hd
A (2,3,7)
P hd
HP (4,6)
ACS550-U1-04A6-2 4.6 1.0 3.5 0.75 R1
ACS550-U1-06A6-2 6.6 1.5 4.6 1.0 R1

ACS550. Each item has a 4-digit option code, which is
shown in the table below. This code is added to the end of
the type code above using a '+'. Ordering options using the
plus option code provides a factory installed option, while
using the field kit code provides a field installable kit (-KIT).
NOTE:
- Only one option can be installed in each option slot.
- Embedded Modbus RTU
Panel Mounting Kit (OPMP-01)
The panel mounting kit, OPMP-01, enables mounting of control
panels on cabinet doors. This kit includes a 10 ft (3 m) extension
cable, a gasket, mounting screws and a mounting template.
ACS-CP-EXT: permits permanent mounting of panel to exter-
nal surface of NEMA 1 or NEMA 12 enclosures.
ACS-CP-EXT-IP66: permits permanent mounting of panel to
external surface of NEMA 4X enclosures.
Available options
Plus Option                  Description		  Field Kit Code
Code
Protection class
+B055	 UL Type 12 (IP54) NEMA 12
Slot 1 Options
+L511	 Relay Output Extension		  OREL-01-KIT
+L502	 Pulse Encoder Interface		  OTAC-01-KIT
Slot 2 Options
+L512	 115/230V Digital Input Interface		 OHDI-01-KIT
+K451	 DeviceNet		  RDNA-01-KIT
+K454	 Profibus-DP		  RPBA-01-KIT
+K462	 ControlNet		  RCNA-01-KIT
+K466 	 EtherNet/IP and Modbus/TCP		 RETA-01-KIT
+K457 	 CANopen		  RCAN-01-KIT
+K467               PROFINET and Modbus/TCP                RETA-02-KIT
FlashDrop
(MFDT-01)

ambient temperature of  40oC (50oC with derating).
Free space requirements
Type Code
Frame
Size W BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min
-04A6-2 R1 55 189 44 26
-06A6-2 R1 73 249 44 26
-07A5-2 R1 81 276 44 26
-012A-2 R1 118 404 44 26
-017A-2 R1 161 551 44 26
-024A-2 R2 227 776 88 52
-031A-2 R2 285 973 88 52
-046A-2 R3 420 1434 134 79
-059A-2 R3 536 1829 134 79
-075A-2 R4 671 2290 280 165
-088A-2 R4 786 2685 280 165
-114A-2 R4 1014 3463 280 165
-143A-2 R6 1268 4331 405 238
-178A-2 R6 1575 5379 405 238
-221A-2 R6 1952 6666 405 238
-248A-2 R6 2189 7474 405 238
Enclosure Type
Space
above
mm / in
Space
below
mm / in
Space on
left and right
mm / in
U1 - Wall Mount 200 / 7.9 200 / 7.9 0
U2 - Floor Mount 200 / 7.9 0 0
Technical Data
Cooling
Type Code
Frame
Size W BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min
-03A3-4 R1 40 137 44 26
-04A1-4 R1 52 178 44 26
-06A9-4 R1 97 331 44 26
-08A8-4 R1 127 434 44 26
-012A-4 R1 172 587 44 26
-015A-4 R2 232 792 88 52
-023A-4 R2 337 1151 88 52
-031A-4 R3 457 1561 134 79
-038A-4 R3 562 1919 134 79
-045A-4 R3 667 2278 134 79
-059A-4 R4 907 3098 280 165
-072A-4 R4 1120 3825 280 165
-078A-4 R4 1300 4300 280 165
-097A-4 R4 1440 4918 280 165
-125A-4 R5 1940 6625 350 205
-157A-4 R6 2310 7889 405 238
-180A-4 R6 2810 9897 405 238
-246A-4 R6 3850 13148 540 318
-316A-4 R8 4550 15539 1220 718
-368A-4 R8 6850 23394 1220 718
-414A-4 R8 7400 25000 1220 718
-486A-4 R8 7850 26809 1220 718
-526A-4 R8 7600 25955 1220 718
-602A-4 R8 8100 27663 1220 718
-645A-4 R8 9100 31078 1220 718
Type Code
Frame
Size W BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min
-02A7-6 R2 46 157 88 52
-03A9-6 R2 68 232 88 52
-06A1-6 R2 124 423 88 52
-09A0-6 R2 170 581 88 52
-011A-6 R2 232 792 88 52
-017A-6 R2 337 1150 88 52
-022A-6 R3 457 1560 134 79

control of the force ventilated cooling system as standard.
System
Voltage Base Drive Type Code Frame
Size
Nominal Ratings
Base
Drive
NEMA 1
Dim Ref
UX1
Base
Drive
NEMA 12
Dim Ref
UX12
Bypass
NEMA 1
Dim Ref
CX1
Bypass
NEMA 12
Dim Ref
CX12
Bypass
NEMA 3R
Dim Ref
CX3R
Input
Disconnect
NEMA 1
Dim Ref
PX1
Input
Disconnect
NEMA 12
Dim Ref
PX12
Input
Disconnect
NEMA 3R
Dim Ref
PX3R